Attorney Albrecht read Bill #5898 by title only.  Alderman Kramer provided the synopsis, “this 

bill is for an ordinance that would prohibit truck, tractor, trailer or tractor-trailer combinations 

or commercial vehicles licenses or registered for or weighing more than eighteen thousand 

(18,000) pounds gross weight (anything over Ford F-550, for example) at any time on Eager 
Road eastbound, from Wrenwood Lane to Bobolink Place; (22) Wrenwood Lane, from S. 

Brentwood Boulevard to Eager Road; (23) High School Drive, from Eager Road to Lawn Avenue.